
RESOLUTION NO. 413 

\·/HER&\S, it is necessary to authorize certain Dudget transfers in order 
to comply with the provisions of Local Budget Law, and 

'dIIBREAS, it is neccssa:.:-~r to wake Budget tx·ansfers to cover additional 
expenses that were unanticipated in the 1972-73 Budget appropriation; 

l\'O\i TI-IEP.EFORE, be it resolved that ~the foll(H~ing transfers b::) authorized 
by the City Council of Prineville, Oregon: 

GTI!NETh~L FUND 
Contingency Fund 
To Cont. Fund From City Hall Personal Ser. 

New Contingency Fund Balance 

From Contingency Fund 
Net Contingency Fund 

To: Fire Dept. Materials & Ser. 
To: .At:1bulancc Materials & Ser. 
To: Ambulance EqniIJment 
To: Non-Departracntal Ins. Fund 
To: Parks Dept. ca,ital Outlay Park Imp 

TOTAL TRANSF'~RS 

698.04 
4,000.00 
4,698.04 

(2,300.00) 
2,398.04 

200.00 
300.00 
100.00 

1,200.00 
500.00 

2,300.00 

passed by the City Council this 24 day of~ 1973 

Approved by the l•iayor this c;z.'J..., day of~ 1973. 

2,300.00 

2,300.00 

(cUJc~fl~~~f 
1illiam P. IIo'ltsclaw, !'layor 


