WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize certain Budget transfers in order to comply with the provisions of Local Budget Law, and

WHEREAS, it is necessar? to make Budget transfers to cover additional expenses that were unanticipated in the 1972-73 Budget appropriation;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that the following transfers bo authorized by the City Council of Prineville, Oregon:

GENERAL FUND

Contingency Fund	698.04	
To Cont. Fund From City Hall Personal Ser.	4,000.00	
New Contingency Fund Balance	4,698.04	
From Contingency Fund Net Contingency Fund	(2,300.00) 2,398.04	2,300.00
Net contingency rand	4,090,0 1	

To: Fire Dept. Materials & Ser.	200,00	
To: Ambulance Materials & Ser.	300.00	
To: Ambulance Equipment	100.00	
To: Non-Departmental Ins. Fund	1,200.00	
To: Parks Dept. Capital Outlay I	Park Imp 500.00	
TOTAL TRANSFERS	2,300.00	2,300.00

Passed by the City Council this 24 day of 40, 1973 Approved by the Mayor this 25 day of 40, 1973.

liselyes

Watson, City Recorder